

Circle wise losses for the period from April-2022 to June-2022 (Q1 of FY 2022-23)

Circle	EHT Input (MU)	33/11 KV Input (MU)	Total Discom Energy Input (MU)	Metered sales (MU)				Agl. consumption assessed (MU)	Total sales incl AGL +EHT (MU)	Losses (Excl. EHT) in MU	Losses (Incl. EHT) in MU	% Losses (Excl. EHT)	% Losses (Incl. EHT)
				EHT	HT	LT	Total Metered sales incl (EHT)						
Hanamkonda	47.135	244.396	291.530	57.238	38.61	149.469	245.317	31.953	277.270	24.364	14.261	9.969%	4.892%
Warangal	10.461	248.493	258.954	10.801	15.03	108.047	133.877	98.219	232.096	27.198	26.858	10.945%	10.372%
Jangaon	17.725	202.403	220.128	18.369	7.80	43.119	69.285	129.341	198.626	22.147	21.502	10.942%	9.768%
Bhupalpally	88.717	189.566	278.283	88.030	22.88	47.330	158.243	98.565	256.808	20.787	21.475	10.966%	7.717%
Mahabubabad	0.000	157.619	157.619	0.000	18.90	50.191	69.087	70.789	139.876	17.743	17.743	11.257%	11.257%
Karimnagar	95.572	608.860	704.432	101.810	336.40	170.807	609.015	38.784	647.799	62.872	56.634	10.326%	8.040%
Jagityal	0.512	244.702	245.214	0.521	12.40	114.551	127.472	91.324	218.796	26.427	26.418	10.800%	10.774%
Peddapally	197.204	184.257	381.460	221.097	16.17	88.957	326.220	58.526	384.746	20.608	-3.285	11.185%	-0.861%
Khammam	33.887	369.530	403.417	36.932	86.92	199.426	323.277	54.485	377.762	28.700	25.655	7.767%	6.359%
Kothagudem	62.006	246.636	308.642	58.031	39.69	122.138	219.857	58.409	278.266	26.400	30.376	10.704%	9.842%
Nizamabad	13.874	540.804	554.677	19.791	62.69	211.014	293.499	208.916	502.415	58.179	52.262	10.758%	9.422%
Kamareddy	0.000	294.116	294.116	0.000	27.38	83.078	110.458	150.810	261.268	32.848	32.848	11.168%	11.168%
Adilabad	0.160	115.482	115.642	0.078	9.21	69.813	79.099	23.436	102.535	13.026	13.107	11.279%	11.334%
Asifabad	14.853	70.963	85.816	15.010	12.53	37.079	64.622	13.747	78.369	7.604	7.447	10.716%	8.678%
Mancherial	55.137	184.015	239.152	59.330	11.25	96.872	167.456	55.630	223.086	20.259	16.066	11.010%	6.718%
Nirmal	0.000	191.542	191.542	0.000	24.78	72.926	97.708	72.249	169.957	21.586	21.586	11.269%	11.269%
Total :	637.243	4093.383	4730.626	687.038	742.635	1664.818	3094.490	1255.183	4349.673	430.748	380.953	10.523%	8.053%